OP \$40.00 4597451

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM464613

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rennovia Inc.		02/15/2018	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Archer-Daniels-Midland Company		
Street Address:	4666 E. Faries Parkway		
City:	Decatur		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	62526		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4597451	RENNLON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3142314342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-345-7000

Email: ustrademarks@senniger.com
Correspondent Name: SENNIGER POWERS LLP
Address Line 1: 100 NORTH BROADWAY

Address Line 2: 17TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anita Juric	
SIGNATURE:	/anita juric/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=03374376#page1.tif source=03374376#page2.tif source=03374376#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006286 FRAME: 0101

900441776

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Rennovia Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 3040 Oakmead Village Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95051 ("Seller"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Archer-Daniels-Midland Company, a Delaware corporation located at 4666 E. Faries Parkway, Decatur, IL 62526 ("Buyer"), pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of February 15, 2018, by and between Seller and Buyer, all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated by this reference herein, together with the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, including without limitation all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement or other violation, and all other rights, privileges, and protections of any kind whatsoever of Seller accruing under any of the foregoing provided by any applicable law, treaty, or other international convention.

Seller hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Assignment of Trademarks upon request by Buyer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed on this 15th day of February, 2018 by its duly authorized officer.

Rennovia Inc.

| A NOW YORK WITH CONTROLOGY AND A NOW YOUR CONTROLOGY AND A NOW YOU WAS AND A NOW YOUR CONTROLOGY AND A NOW YOUR CONTROLOGY AND A NO

On February 18, 2018, before me, 1850 R2 R2 R2 R2 R2 R2, personally appeared Robert Wedinger, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature (Seal)



EXHIBIT A

Assigned Trademarks

Word Mark and/or Design	Record Owner	Jurisdiction	Registration or Application Serial Number	Registration or Application Date
Rennlon	Rennovia Inc.	Australia	1443119	2/16/12
		China (People's Republic)	1086196	4/16/12
		European Union (Community)	1086196	6/26/12
		Hong Kong	301953441	3/13/12
		International Registration – Madrid Agreement / Protocol	1086196	6/21/11
		Japan	1086196	6/15/12
		Republic of Korea	1086196	4/5/12
		Singapore	T1111490B	2/22/12
		United States of America	4,597,451	09/2/14
renlon.biz	Rennovia Inc.	US		9/8/14
renlon.info	Rennovia Inc.	US		9/8/14
renlon.net	Rennovia Inc.	US		9/8/14
renlon.org	Rennovia Inc.	US		9/8/14
renion.xxx	Rennovia Inc.	US		12/6/11
renlon.biz	Rennovia Inc.	US		9/8/14
renlon.com	Rennovia Inc.	US		9/8/14
rennlon, info	Rennovia Inc.	US		9/8/14
rennlon.net	Rennovia Inc.	US		9/8/14
rennlon.org	Rennovia Inc.	US		9/8/14
rennlon.us	Rennovia Inc.	US		9/8/14

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		*******	***************************************	***************************************
rennlon.xxx Renn	ovia Inc. U	S		12/6/11

RECORDED: 03/07/2018